
5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
DIANN SOKOLOFF 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
CARTER OTT 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 221660 

1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor 
P.O. Box 70550 
Oakland, CA 94612-0550 
Telephone: (510) 879-1349 
Facsimile: (510) 622-2270 
E-mail: Carter.Ott@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Statement oflssues Case No. 1002964 
Against: 

OAHNo. 2018020242 
CODINGDOJO, INC., also known as 
CODINGDOJO 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL OF 
Application for Approval to Operate for an STATEMENT OF ISSUES 
Institution Non-Accredited 

Respondent. 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 

1. On or about June 8, 2015, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education ("Bureau") 

received an Application for Approval° to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited from Respondent 

CodingDojo, Inc., also known as Coding Dojo ("Respondent"), a California corporation. 

Between June 21, 2015 and May 25, 2017, the Bureau and Respondent exchanged 

correspondence regarding Respondent's application. 

2. On or about September 15, 2017, the Bureau issued Respondent a Notice of Denial of 

Application for Approval to Operate. On or about September 28, 2017, the Bureau received from 

Respondent a request for an administrative hearing. 

//Ill 

///// 

NOTICJ]OFWrnmRAWALOF STATEMENT OF ISSUES 

In the Matter of the Statement ofissues Against CodihgDojo, Inc. 
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3. On or about January 9, 2018, Dr. Michael Marion, Jr., Chief of the Bureau for Private 

Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs, filed Statement of Issues No. 

1002964 solely in his official capacity. After the filing of Statement of Issues No. 1002964, 

Respondent provided additional documents intended to resolve issues of non-compliance in 

Respondent's application. 

4. The Bureau hereby withdraws Statement ofissues No. 1002964. The basis for the 

withdrawal of this pleading is that Respondent has now provided the documents and other 

information necessary for its application of licensure. 

5. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE, Statement ofissues No. 

1002964 is hereby withdrawn without prejudice. 

DATED: 
L MARJ ON, JR. 

Bureau Cl "ef 
Bureau fo Private Postsecondary Education 
Department of Consumer Affairs 
State of California 
Complainant 

OK2017901619 
90934767.docx 
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