1	XAVIER BECERRA	
2	Attorney General of California DIANN SOKOLOFF Supervising Deputy Attorney General CARTER OTT Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 221660 1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor P.O. Box 70550 Oakland, CA 94612-0550 Telephone: (510) 879-1349 Facsimile: (510) 622-2270 E-mail: Carter.Ott@doj.ca.gov	
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	Attorneys for Complainant	
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS	
	FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10	STATE OF CA	ALIFORNIA
11		
12	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against:	Case No. 1002964
13	CODINGDOJO, INC., also known as	OAH No. 2018020242
14	CODING DOJO	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
15	Application for Approval to Operate for an Institution Non-Accredited	STATEMENT OF ISSUES
16	Respondent.	
17		
18	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:	
19	1. On or about June 8, 2015, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education ("Bureau")	
20	received an Application for Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited from Respondent	
21	CodingDojo, Inc., also known as Coding Dojo ("Respondent"), a California corporation.	
22	Between June 22, 2015 and May 25, 2017, the Bureau and Respondent exchanged	
23	correspondence regarding Respondent's application.	
24	2. On or about September 15, 2017, the Bureau issued Respondent a Notice of Denial of	
25	Application for Approval to Operate. On or about September 28, 2017, the Bureau received from	
26	Respondent a request for an administrative hearing.	
27	<i>11111</i>	
28	/////	
	1	1